Courier-Times, and the proof of publication was presented to the Common Council and placed in
the City’s records;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF NEW CASTLE, INDIANA, THAT:

Section 1. An appropriation in an amount not to exceed One Million Seven Hundred
Thirty Thousand Dollars ($1,730,000) is hereby made to be applied on the costs of the Projects
and the incidental expenses incurred in connection therewith and on account of the issuance of
Bonds therefor, and that the funds to meet said appropriation be provided out of the proceeds of